Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

program member listing
� Business of Microchip – Product selector and
ordering guides, latest Microchip press releases,
listing of seminars and events, listings of
Microchip sales offices, distributors and factory
representatives
CUSTOMER CHANGE NOTIFICATION
SERVICE
Microchip’s customer notification service helps keep
customers current on Microchip products. Subscribers
will receive e-mail notification whenever there are
changes, updates, revisions or errata related to a
specified product family or development tool of interest.
To register, access the Microchip web site at
www.microchip.com. Under “Support”, click on
“Customer Change Notification” and follow the
registration instructions.
CUSTOMER SUPPORT
Users of Microchip products can receive assistance
through several channels:
� Distributor or Representative
� Local Sales Office
� Field Application Engineer (FAE)
� Technical Support
� Development Systems Information Line
Customers should contact their distributor,
representative or field application engineer (FAE) for
support. Local sales offices are also available to help
customers. A listing of sales offices and locations is
included in the back of this document.
Technical support is available through the web site
at: http://microchip.com/support
	Contact us
	23LCV512
	Device Selection Table
	Features:
	Pin Function Table
	Description:
	Package Types (not to scale)
	1.0 Electrical Characteristics
	Absolute Maximum Ratings (†)
	TABLE 1-1: DC Characteristics
	TABLE 1-2: AC Characteristics
	TABLE 1-3: AC Test Conditions
	FIGURE 1-1: Serial Input Timing (SPI Mode)
	FIGURE 1-2: Serial Output Timing (SPI Mode)
	2.0 Functional Description
	2.1 Principles of Operation
	2.2 Modes of Operation
	2.3 Read Sequence
	2.4 Write Sequence
	TABLE 2-1: Instruction set
	FIGURE 2-1: Byte Read Sequence (SPI Mode)
	FIGURE 2-2: Byte Write Sequence (spi mode)
	FIGURE 2-3: Page Read Sequence (spi Mode)
	FIGURE 2-4: Page Write Sequence (spi mode)
	FIGURE 2-5: Sequential Read Sequence (spi mode)
	FIGURE 2-6: Sequential Write Sequence (spi mode)
	2.5 Read Mode Register Instruction (RDMR)
	TABLE 2-2: Mode Register
	FIGURE 2-7: Read Mode Register Timing Sequence (rdMr)
	2.6 Write Mode Register Instruction (WRMR)
	FIGURE 2-8: Write Mode Register Timing Sequence (wrMr)
	2.7 Power-On State
	3.0 Pin Descriptions